

MACC 84/22 (CIS 84/22)

Order Dt. 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for cross of PW-1 & 2.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files a petition prays time for hearing.

Petition considered and allowed.

Ld advocate for the both OP are present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 04.05.2026 for cross of PW-1 & 2 as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.