

MACC 84/22 (CIS 84/22)

Order Dt.04.05.2026

Today is fixed for cross of PW-1 & 2.

The Local Bar Association has passed resolution on 02.05.2026 intending not to take up any matter and not to pass any adverse order on 04.05.2026 due to counting of WBLA Election 2026 scheduled on 04.05.2026.

Considering the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fixing 13.07.2026 for cross of PW-1 & 2 as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.