

MACC 84/22 (CIS 84/22)

Order dt. 11.06.2026

Case record is put up today as the Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner by a petition prays for sending the case record to the National Lok Adalat as the dispute has been settled between the parties amicably.

The copy has been served.

Ld. lawyer for the OP No.2 is also present.

No objection raised.

Hence, I am of the opinion that the case record should be sent to National Lok Adalat for expeditious disposal.

Hence, it is Ordered,

that the petition filed by the petitioner to send the case record to the National Lok Adalat is hereby considered and allowed.

The case record be placed before the National Lok Adalat before 13.06.2026

Fix 13.07.2025 for PW /report from National Lok Adalat.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.